## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Edith L. Morris, as Adminisrator of the Estate of Richard E. Sachtleben	07/14/2006	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Edith L. Morris, as Guardian of the Estate of Courtney Jean Sachtleben, a Minor	
Street Address:	315 Vindale Road	
City:	Beavercreek	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45440	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6386515

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Mark P. Levy
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071960-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark P. Levy

Total Attachments: 4

source=SachtlebenAssignment#page1.tif source=SachtlebenAssignment#page2.tif source=SachtlebenAssignment#page3.tif source=SachtlebenAssignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017971 FRAME: 0313

500128813

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, **Richard E. Sachtleben** ("Decedent") of the County of Montgomery and State of Ohio, invented a certain invention for which Letters Patent of the United States was issued, as follows:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title of Invention
 6,386,515	05/14/2002	DEVICE TO INSTALL/REMOVE TRUCK CAP

AND, WHEREAS, Decedent died intestate on September 21, 2005, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent and invention(s) therein disclosed became part of his estate (the "Estate");

AND WHEREAS, **Edith L. Morris**, was appointed Administrator of the Estate of Richard E. Sachtleben pursuant to the Entry Appointing Fiduciary/Letters of Authority issued by the Probate Court of Montgomery County, Ohio, on December 22, 2005, a true copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A;

AND WHEREAS, **Courtney Jean Sachtleben**, a minor, in her individual capacity as a beneficiary of the Estate, is entitled to acquire the Estate's entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent and the invention therein disclosed;

AND WHEREAS, **Edith L. Morris** was appointed Guardian of the Estate of Courtney Jean Sachleben, Minor, pursuant to the Letters of Guardianship issued by the Probate Court of Montgomery County, Ohio, on November 18, 2005, a true copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit B;

NOW, THEREFORE, Edith L. Morris, as Administrator of the Estate of Richard E. Sachtleben ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Edith L. Morris, Guardian of the Estate of Courtney Jean Sachtleben, Minor ("Assignee"), her successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions, or continuations thereof, and the invention(s) therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, her successors and assigns; and Assignor hereby authorized said Assignee, her successors and assigns, to file in her own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the invention(s) hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States applications or otherwise, and to secure in her own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, Assignor will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, her successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said invention(s), and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

435683.1

PATENT REEL: 017971 FRAME: 0314

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	eunto set my hand and seal this its day of  Bath Marris  Edith L. Morris, Administrator of the Estate of Richard E. Sachtleben
Administrator of the Estate of Richard I	, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and y appeared the above-named <b>Edith L. Morris,</b> E. <b>Sachtleben</b> , personally known to me, and ing Assignment as a free act and deed for the
ENTITO OF STATE OF ST	Pauline Jo Roberson, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires August 11, 2008

CASE NO.

**EXHIBIT A** 

PROBATE COURT OF **MONTGOMERY ESTATE OF** RICHARD E. SACHTLEBEN , DECEASED 2005 ESTO 2704

# ENTRY APPOINTING FIDUCIARY; LETTERS OF AUTHORITY

[For Executors and all Administrators]

Name and Title of Fiduciary EDITH L. MORRIS	S, Administrator of the Estate of Richard E. Sachtleben
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
On hearing in open court the application of the above fic that:	luciary for authority to administer decedent's estate, the court finds
Decedent died [check one of the following]	<u> </u>
Li testate	⊠ intestate
	그것은 그 그
on <u>September 21, 2005</u> , domiciled in <u>Montaomery Cou</u>	ntv. Ohio 25 22 75 E
[Check one of the following]	
☐ Bond is dispensed with by the will	A DESTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY
Bond is dispensed with by law	
Applicant has executed and filed an appropriate bo	nd, which is approved by the court;
Applicant is a suitable and competent person to execut	
ne Court therefore appoints applicant as such fiducian	, with the power conferred by law to fully administer decedent's
estate. This entry of appointment constitutes the fiduciary	's letters of authority.
DEC 2 2 2005	, []
Date DEO 19 ~ 2000	
	Protiate Judge Alice O NacCollum
CERTIFICATE OF APPO	INTMENT AND INCUMBENCY
he above document is a true copy of the original kept b ppointment and letters of authority of the named fiduciary	y me as custodian of the records of this Court. It constitutes the v, who is qualified and acting in such capacity.  ALICE O. McCOLLUM
[Cogli	Probate Judge Alica O. McColium
[Seal]	(1/W Furan
	Max 14, 2006

FORM 4.5 - ENTRY APPOINTING FIDUCIARY; LETTERS OF AUTHORITY

11: 1

7/11/94

**RECORDED: 07/21/2006** 

EXHIBIT B

		_			
PROBATE COURT O	F <u>MONTG</u>	OMERY COU	NTY, OHIO	ס	
IN THE MATTER OF THE GUARDIAN	SHIP OF	COURTNEY MAN		ייי אוי	
case NOS CHO OO 3 2 1	OIM OI	WAS OF BASING BUILDING	Z o .	<del>``물 골</del>	
Case No.				18 S	म
				B 7	
LETTERS	R.C. 2111.	RDIANSHIP	7. K	D €	Ö
	frace & Little	)2]	25 A	≅ ي	
Edith L. Morris	**************************************	r spiere blist of summaring of spiere of a spiere of spiere spiere spiere spiere spiere spiere spiere spiere s	is appointed	d Gyardiai	n of
Courfucy Jean Sachtleben		, an 🗆 Inc	ompetent, I	พี Minor	
Guardian's powers are:					
All powers conferred by the laws	of Ohio and	rules of this Cou	t over the w	ard's	
☐ Person and Estate	□ Person O	nly	□ Estate	VinC	
Limited to		•		J 1117	
1 to the second	and the second s	The second secon			
	***************************************				<del></del>
هيدا ومتيون ديد ديد ديد و در در ديد در	والمراجع والم والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراج	- The second of	P3 T01 - 1		
Those guardlanship powers unti	I roughed an	and the second s	and party on the control of the party described in the control of		
	i ievokeu, ait	z ior an:			
☐ Indefinite time period ☐ Definite time period to <u>Septem</u>	ber 2, 2011				
The above-named Guardian has	***************************************	present by the F		C	
THE GUUES OF GUARDIAN AS described. No	expenditure	s shall be made v	oo ano per vithcut prior	rorm all Court	
admonzatori.		(1) (0 -			
NOV 18 2005	·	CUS)	CE Che		
Contraction of the Contraction o	Pict	xile Judgo Alice O. M	cCollum	manuscripture of the control of the	
NOTICE TO Funds being held in the name of Guardian without a Court order di thereof	the within-n	NSTITUTIONS amed Ward sh ase of a spect	all not be fic fund a	released nd amou	to Ints
CERTIFICATE OF A The above document is a true copy Court. It constitutes the appointment who is qualified and acting in such capo	of the original original property of the contract of the contr	tingl kent hy m	0 00 0000	edian of ed guardi	this ian
		ela Judgo Alice O. Me	The Particle Sugar regarding state of Figure Spinish	T. P. Spring West and Statement Schoolstoners, page	
	by		Colluna		
	· i	Jepuly Clerk			
	Dale	THE PARTY OF THE P		No. of the statement of the second se	
15 4LETT	ERS OF GU	ARDIANSHIP		1/36	
1877 Salad driving with the part of state of the state of					

**PATENT** REEL: 017971 FRAME: 0317